ABSTRACT 

Data on morphometric traits collected from one hundred and twenty-four (124) Nigerian local 

turkeys at the age of six months were used to predict the live body weight of the turkey and 

determine the effect of sex on body weight, shank length, thigh length, body length, wing length, 

wing span and breast girth. Sex had a significant effect (p<0.05) on all the variables in favour of